

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6556 OF 1999

Bharat Builders Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Appellant(s)

Ap

VERSUS

Parijat Flat Owners Coop. Housing Society & Ors.
(s)

Respondent

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.6557 OF 1999
(With office Report)

Date: 18/02/2005 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the Court made the following

O R D E R

On a joint statement made by the counsel for the parties that efforts are being made to settle the dispute amicably, adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master