

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6556 OF 1999

Bharat Builders Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Parijat Flat Owners Coop. Housing Society & Ors.
Respondent(s)

With
C.A. No. 6557/1999
(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanad Ramakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that the dispute between the parties has been settled by way of compromise and a formal Memo of Compromise shall be filed within a week.

To come up on 5th of May, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)
nggh)
Court Master
t Master

(Kanwal Si
Cour